
 
BEREAVEMENT SERVICES 

    
 

       
 
 

FEES AND CHARGES EFFECTIVE FROM 11th October 2021 
 

CEMETERIES 
INTERMENT FEES  
 
For the interment of: Monday to 

Friday 

Saturday 
(during permitted 

hours) 
 £ £ 
Stillborn child, or a child up to (but not including) 
18 years at time of death 

No charge  

   
A person aged 18 years or over at time of death 902.00 1273.00 
   
An urn or casket of Cremated remains 231.00 394.00 

If available 

   
Extended use of Burial Chapel, per 30 minutes 90.00 127.00 
   
For the supervision and registration of the 
scattering of cremated remains on a grave space 

45.00 Subject to 
availability.  Price 

on application. 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



PURCHASE OF EXCLUSIVE RIGHT OF BURIAL 
   
For the purchase of exclusive right of burial for a 
50 year period: 

*RESIDENT 
*NON 

RESIDENT 
 £ £ 
In an earthen grave space not exceeding 8’ x 4’  750.00 1136.00 
   
In an earthen grave space not exceeding 4’ x 4’ 375.00 568.00 
   
In the Woodland Section @ Earsdon Cemetery 879.00 1136.00 
   
Transfer of Grave Rights £30.00 £30.00 
 
Please note there is no charge for the purchase of graves fee for a child up to (but 
not including) 18 years at time of death. 
 
*The non resident fee is applicable if the deceased lived outside the Borough of 
North Tyneside at the date of death, with the following exceptions: 
 
 The deceased lived outside the Borough for less than a year before death 
 The deceased moved outside the Borough to receive specialist care unavailable 

within the Borough. 
 
Where graves are to be pre-purchased or purchased for memorial purposes only, the 
address of the applicant will determine whether the non resident fee should be 
charged. 
 
 
GRAVE MEMORIALS 
 
For the right to erect or place a memorial  (subject to approval) £ 

  
An ornamental flower vase not exceeding 12” in height, 16” in width, 
and 12” in depth 

46.00 

  
A stone plaque which may incorporate flower container not 
exceeding 3’ in width and 2’ in depth 

82.00 

  
A kerbset including a memorial plate (not headstone) to enclose a 
single grave space (including a one off Grounds Maintenance fee) 

385.00 

  
A kerbset including a memorial plate (not headstone) to enclose a 
single ½ grave space (including a one off Grounds Maintenance fee) 

182.00 

  
A headstone not exceeding 3’6” in height, 1’ in depth and 4’ in width 300.00 
  
A headstone exceeding 4’ in width (across two grave spaces) 450.00 
  
A tablet vase set not exceeding 1’6” in height and 1’6” in width 119.00 
  
A wooden cross not exceeding 2’6” above ground level 25.00 



  
A stone plaque not exceeding 2” in thickness, 12” in width and 15” 
in depth, to be placed flat on a cremation niche, purchased before 
1st Jan 1997 (The fees above include the initial inscription) 

42.00 

  
For each additional inscription 50.00 
  
Replacement Memorial 46.00 
   

GRAVE DRESSINGS 
 
Graves will be planted out with seasonal bedding plants twice per year.  Kerbed graves will be fully 
planted.  Non enclosed graves (lawn types) will be planted with a flower border (4’x2’) 
 
  £ 

Single kerbed grave (fully planted)  164.00 

   

Non enclosed grave (flower border)   86.00 

   

Child’s grave (up to but not including 18 years of age)  43.00 

   



CREMATORIA 
  

 
 
CREMATION FEES 
 

For the Cremation of: 
Monday to 

Friday 

Saturday 
(during permitted 

hours) 
 £ £ 

Stillborn child, or a child up to (but not including) 
18 years at the time of death 

No charge  

   

A person aged 18 years or over at time of death 783.00 1106.00 

   

Direct cremation (8.30 am Mon to Fri with no one 
in attendance) 

537.90 N/A 

   

Reduced service, 20 minute time slot (9am Mon to 
Fri) 

612.90 N/A 

   

Medical Referees fee 30.00 30.00 

   

Strewing of cremated remains from other 
Crematoria 

45.00 Subject to 
availability.  Price 

on application. 

   

Storage of Cremated remains for each additional 
month (or part thereof) after the first month 

47.00  

   

Extended use of Crematorium Chapel, per 30 
minutes 

90.00 127.00 

   

Packing and despatch of Cremated remains within 
the United Kingdom 

At cost plus 
establishment 

charges 
Not Applicable 

   



MEMORIALISATION SERVICES 
 
Book of Remembrance  

 £ 

Entries in the Book of Remembrance (minimum 2 lines):  

- First 2 lines  60.00 

- Each additional line 20.00 

  

Emblems or motifs in Book of Remembrance, Miniature Books or 
Memorial Cards (minimum 5 line entry) 

90.00 

  

Miniature Book 72.00 

- First 2 lines 31.00 

- Each additional line 7.00 

  

Memorial card including minimum 2 line entry 28.00 

- Each additional line 7.00 

  

Memorial Plaques  

 £ 

Kerb plaque (ten year period) 253.00 

  

Recordia plaque (ten year period) 
(Tynemouth Crematorium only) 

263.00 

  

Kerb plaque flower container 10.00 

 
Memorial Tree 
 
 £ 

Mulberry leaf (ten year period) 120.00 

  



MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES 
 
 
Genealogy search fee   

  £ 

Manual records search (pre 1995) per grave  10.00 

   

OTHER FEES   

 Monday to 
Friday 

Saturday 

 £ £ 

Use of Chapel for Memorial Services only - 
per 30 minutes 

90.00 Subject to 
availability.  Price 

on application. 

   
Any work not covered by the table of fees Actual cost plus % of 

establishment fees & VAT 
 
 
 
 


